MoU Signed with Dept of Vertebrate Zoology, Lomonosov Moscow State University, Russia



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between

Department of Zoology

Mahatma Gandhi Shikshan Mandal's
Arts, Science and Commerce College
Chopda 425107 Dist Jalgaon, Maharashtra (India)
Affiliated to KBC North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon, MS, India

And

Department of Zoology of Vertebrates,

Faculty of Biology, Lomonosov Moscow State University, Leninskie Gory, d.1, k.12, Moscow 119992,

Russia

WHEREAS the **Department of Zoology**, Mahatma Gandhi Shikshan Mandal's Arts, Science and Commerce College [hereinafter referred to as DZMGSM] **Department of Zoology of Vertebrates**, Faculty of Biology, Lomonosov Moscow State University [hereinafter referred to as DZVMSU], wish to initiate collaborative activities in areas of mutual interest, and

WHEREAS the two institutes wish to expand the basis for friendship and cooperative research and educational exchange between the two institutes, now, therefore DZMGSM and DZVMSU establish the following understanding.

1. Exchange of Academic Staff

The two institutes may nominate members of their academic staff to participate in exchanges for the purpose of lecturing, study, research, and student research supervision, subject to approval by both institutions.

2. Visiting Academic Staff

Either university may invite faculty members of the other university for the purpose of advanced study or research, subject to the approval by the host institute.

3. Visiting Research Fellows

Either university may nominate one or more of its faculty to visit the other university for the purpose of advanced study or research, subject to the approval by the host institute.

4. Research Projects:

- a) Efforts will be made to share information about on-going research activities in order to establish contacts and collaboration between professionals working within the same field.
- b) The two institutions shall initiate and exchange research publication lists and other publications relevant to the project. This will be provided with adequate security as far as intellectual property laws are concerned.

TERMS OF COOPERATION AND COORDINATION

- 1. Specific terms of cooperation for each of the programmatic components initiated under this Memorandum of Understanding shall be mutually discussed and agreed upon in writing by both parties prior to implementation.
- 2. The parties will work to identify the resources needed to carry out the activities described in this Memorandum of Understanding.
- 3. This Memorandum of Understanding is not legally binding nor imposes any financial obligations on either Party hereof.

RENEWAL, AMENDMENT, AND TERMINATION

- 1. This Memorandum of Understanding becomes effective on the date of signature. It may be expanded or amended by mutual agreement of the parties.
- 2. For these purposes, the responsible parties will be the Professor DZMGSM and the Head of Department of Zoology of Vertebrates, DZVMSU

Agreed to:

For the Department of Zoology,

By

Dr. Prakash S Lohar, Professor

(Chairman, BOS in Zoology) KBCNMU, Jalgaon

Date:

Prof. Leonid P. Ke

(Head, Dept of Biology LMSU

By

For the Department of Zoology of

БИОЛОГИЧЕСКИЙ

Vertebrates, Faculty of Biology, Lomonosov Moseow State University

Seal:

Seal:

Date: 26

Head, Biotechnology & Zoology MGSM's A.S.C. College, Chopda

Senator N M University, Jalgaon

Arts, Science & Commerce, College Chopda (Jalgaon)